
Two Steve’s Ride 
Start/Finish at Deep Run High School 
       
  Leg Total 
Start Deep Run High School Parking Lot 
R Twin Hickory Road 0.0 0.0 
R Shady Grove Road 0.3 0.3 
L Ashland Road 4.3 4.6 
R Abner Church Road 0.9 5.5 
R Howards Mill Road 1.6 7.1 
L Saint Peters Church Road 2.6 9.7 
L Dunns Chapel Road 1.5 11.2 
R Taylors Creek Road 0.6 11.8 
R West Chapel Drive 8.6 20.4 
L Crewsville Road 1.9 22.3 
L Paynes Mill Road 3.5 25.8 
L US 522 (Store Stop) 3.3 29.1 
L Owens Creek Road 2.3 31.4 
L Holly Grove Drive 1.4 33.0 
R Factory Mill Road 1.7 34.7 
L Octogon Church Road 3.3 38.0 
L Vontay Road 3.7 40.9 
R Vontay Rd/Pouncy Tract/Nuckols 0.4 41.3 
S Nuckols Road 10.3 51.6 
R Shady Grove 1.8 53.4 
L Twin Hickory 1.2 54.8 
L Deep Run High School Parking Lot 0.3 55.1 
 
 
 

 
 


